City of West Point Called Council Meeting

6-27-2023 7:00 p.m.

A called City of West Point Council Meeting was held Tuesday, June 27, 2023, at the West Point Independent School Building, 203 N. 13th Street, West Point, Kentucky.

Call to Order:

Mayor Ciresi Called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Roll Call:

Presiding Officer:

Richard Ciresi, Mayor

Council Members:

Annette Baker Amy Bickel

Eric Duvall
Chris McVey

Jo Sabol

Absent: Kevin Duke

Recording Clerk

Roszelle Moore

Motion to amend the 2022-23 budget.

Chris McVey made a motion and seconded by Eric Duvall to amend the 2022-23 budget to transfer \$23,000 of General Fund personnel savings to the Fire department for a \$20,000 down payment and Not to Exceed \$3,000 hauling expense for a 2004 KME fire truck. Weight is 43,543 lbs., Height 9 ft. 4 in., length is 28 ft. 8 in. Roll called and unanimously carried.

Resolution 2023-07 to allow mayor to encumber the city.

Eric Duvall moved to approve the resolution 2023-07 to allow the mayor to encumber the city of West Point with an additional \$80,000 in debt for payment in full for the 2004 KME fire truck. Seconded by Amy Bickel. Roll called and unanimously carried.

Adjournment

Eric Duvall moved to adjourn the meeting. Seconded by Jo Sabol and unanimously carried

Richard A. Ciresi

Mayor

Roszelle Moore

Recording Clerk